Section 2.  The term of the contract shall be for a period of not more than twelve (12) 

months beginning February 1, 2026. 

Section 3.  The total cost of the premium cost for the canine health, disability and 

mortality insurance policy shall not exceed Two Thousand Three Hundred Dollars and Zero 
Cents ($2,300.00).   

Section 4.  The costs associated with the above noted contracts shall be paid from the 
FY 25/26 General Fund Police Department / Department Expense / Canine Expense line item.  

This Resolution Passed and Approved this 9th day of February 2026.